12.28.99

Docket No.: ALA-005

101.40111				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHFFT	U.S. DEPARTMENT (
(Nev. 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	01-24-	-2000	Patent and T	rademark Office
P08/REV02		HIL BRIEN 1846 BURN BHI (111)	•	•
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents an		d original documents or co	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10125	0865	. of receiving party(ies):	
Daryl D. Starr; Clive M. Philbrick	3		-, ., ,	
4.7		Name: Alacritech,	Incorporated	
		Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No —			
3. Nature of conveyance:	_			
☑ Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 23	34 East Gish Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	<u> </u>		
☐ Other		City: San Jose	State: CA Z	IP: <u>95112</u>
Execution Date: November 26-30, 1999	Ad	ditional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application, the	execution date of t	he application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No		
		2 0.0	(-)	
09/416,925				
	 	Yes ⊠ N	^	
		☐ 162 ☑ I4		
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	· D.	Total number of ap	plications and patents involv	ed: 1
Name: Mark Lauer	-1	Total foo /27 CED	3 41): \$ 40.00	
		•	3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:		-	excess or insufficiency shound to deposit account	uld be
		Authorized to t	pe charged to deposit accour	n t
Street Address: 7041 Koll Center Park	way			
		8. Deposit account number:		
Suite 280				
City: Pleasanton State:	CA ZIP: 94566			
1/21/2000 DNGUYEN 00000314 09416925	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
1 FC:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	f, the foregoing information	is true and correct	and any attached copy is a	true copy
Mark Lauer	1/50	_	12-21-	99
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
	oages including cover sheet,	-	3	

PATENT REEL: 010497 FRAME: 0135

Serial No.: 09/416,925 Atty. Docket No.: ALA-005

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Daryl D. Starr and Clive M. Philbrick (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of: 446 Folsom Court, Milpitas, CA 95035 and 1170 Roycott Way, San Jose, CA 95125, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "QUEUE SYSTEM FOR MICROPROCESSORS," filed October 13, 1999 as U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 09/416,925;

WHEREAS, Alacritech, Incorporated (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 234 East Gish Road, San Jose, CA 95112, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors an assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protection of title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our national statements of the second statement of the	ames on the day and year set forth by Daryl D. Starr Inventor's Printed Name	below. N 30 年で Date
STATE OF (All for MA) COUNTY OF Samuel County On this 3 th day of 10 to the county who is personally known by me or proved to me on the bathe foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me the purposes therein set forth.	sis of satisfactory evidence to be the	ne same individual who executed

THERESA BEGIEBING
Commission # 1176409
No-ary Public - California E
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Mar 20, 2002

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Serial No.: 09/416,925 Atty. Docket No.: ALA-005

Inventor's Signature	Clive M. Philbrick Inventor's Printed Name	1/24/99 DATE
COUNTY OF BOOK OF THE COUNTY OF BOOK ON THE COUNTY OF BOOK OF THE COUNTY OF TH	the basis of satisfactory evidence	to be the come individual and

THERESA BEGIEBING
Commission # 1176409
Norary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Mar 20, 2002

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: